Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-1605
25-1606
25-1607
25-1609
25-1610
25-1612
25-1613
25-1615
25-1618
25-1623
25-1624
25-1625
25-1626
25-1627
25-1629
25-1635
25-1637
25-1638
25-1640
25-1643
25-1644
25-1649
25-1652
25-1653
25-1656

5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/10/2025
5/10/2025
5/10/2025
5/10/2025
5/10/2025
5/10/2025
5/10/2025
5/11/2025
5/11/2025
5/11/2025
5/11/2025
5/11/2025
5/11/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025

Time
9:34AM
12:29PM
12:31 PM
5:45PM
5:46PM
7:04PM
8:06PM
9:06PM
12:56AM
2:39PM
2:48PM
4:46PM
5:18PM
3:58PM
11:09PM
12:49PM
5:56PM
6:37PM
7:16PM
10:05PM
3:27AM
10:47AM
12:01PM
12:47PM
3:37PM

Offense

NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE

OTHER PUBLIC COMPLAINTS
THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
DISTURBANCE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
JUVENILE PROBLEMS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
RECKLESS DRIVING

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

RECKLESS DRIVING

PARKING VIOLATIONS
DISTURBANCE

THEFT

DOG AT LARGE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS

FOUND ANIMAL

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
IDENTITY THEFT

ABANDONED AUTO

Location

2900 BLK BECKETT AVE

10200 BLK PELHAM ST

1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD
CANTERBURY ST & MANNHEIM RD
CERMAK RD EB /1294

10700 BLK WAKEFIELD ST

1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE

1300 BLK EVERS AVE

MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
11000 BLK SHELLEY ST

1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD

10201 BOND ST

1900 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE

WOLF RD & CERMAK RD

1600 BLK BALMORAL AVE

11000 BLK SHAKESPEARE ST
10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST

1000 BLK MANCHESTER AVE

2 BLUE BIRD TRAIL

10900 BLK KINGSTON ST

9900 BLK DERBY LN

2 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
10300 W ROOSEVELT RD

800 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE



25-1660
25-1663
25-1664
25-1668
25-1669
25-1671
25-1678
25-1683
25-1684
25-1689
25-1690
25-1691
25-1693
25-1694
25-1696
25-1697
25-1701
25-1705
25-1706
25-1708
25-1710

25-1619

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/15/2025
5/15/2025
5/15/2025
5/15/2025
5/15/2025
5/15/2025
5/16/2025
5/16/2025

05/10/2025

6:08PM
6:57PM
10:52PM
10:29AM
10:15AM
12:12PM
7:00PM
7:17AM
1:03PM
6:26PM
7:59PM
8:42PM
8:58PM
9:02AM
10:00AM
1:25PM
5:37PM
10:26PM
11:00PM
1:50AM
5:06AM

3:29AM

RECKLESS DRIVING
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN
MINI-BIKE COMPLAINTS
UNWANTED SUBJECT
DECEPTIVE PRACTICE
RECKLESS DRIVING
ABANDONED AUTO

JUVENILE PROBLEMS
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
UNWANTED SUBJECT
ABANDONED AUTO

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
DOG AT LARGE

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. 29-year old male from Stone Park, IL was cited
for Improper Lane Usage, Speeding, No Valid Insurance,
Open Alcohol, and Driving Under Influrnce of Alcohol. The
29-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and
given a court date at the 4th District Cook County

Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

ENTERPRISE DR & SWEETBRIAR LN
10201 BOND ST

800 BLK WORCESTER AVE

1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD
ALEXANDRIA LN & MONTICELLO PL
1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
1400 BLK MANNHEIM RD

31ST ST & WOLF RD

2500 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE

31ST ST & HICKORY LN

1100 BLK NORFOLK AVE

700 BLK HULL AVE

MANNHEIM RD & DORCHESTER ST
1800 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
CANTERBURY ST & BELLEVIEW AVE
10147 ROOSEVELT RD

10245 ROOSEVELT RD

10200 BLK PELHAM ST

WINDSOR DR & BELLEVIEW AVE
1800 BLK BURNS AVE

BOND ST & MANCHESTER AVE

MANNHEIM RD & GLADSTONE ST



